BE IT REMEMBERED that the Board of Supervisors of Clay County, Mississippi, met at the Courthouse in West Point, Mississippi, on the 6th day of May, 2010, at 9 00 o'clock a m, and present were, Floyd McKee, President of the Board, R. B. Davis, Vice-President, Shelton Deanes, Luke Lummus and Lynn Horton. Also present at said meeting were Harmon A. Robinson, Clerk of the Board, and Laddie Huffman, Sheriff, when and where the following proceedings were had and determined, to-wit

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ALVIN CARTER TO TRAVEL

There came on this day for consideration the matter of authorizing Alvin Carter to travel

After motion by Mr Deanes and second by Mr Davis this Board doth vote unanimously to authorize Mr Carter to travel to Biloxi, Mississippi on June 22-24, 2010 for the Coroner's Summer Conference

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of May, 2010

IN THE MATTER OF AN INTERFUND LOAN FOR FUND #104, LAW LIBRARY FUND

There came on this day for consideration the matter of an inter fund loan for \$153 19 to fund #104, Law Library Fund from fund #001, General County Fund

It appears to this Board that an inter fund loan needs to be made to fund #104, Law Library Fund from fund #001, General County Fund in the amount of \$153.19 Additionally, it appears to this Board, fund #104 Law Library Fund does not have sufficient funds to pay for the two (2) claims which were presented for payment and an inter fund loan should be made temporarily, in anticipation of modifying the service agreement with the West Group Services

This Board after motion by M Horton and seconded by M. Quedoth vote unanimously to loan the said amount to fund #104, Law Library Fund from fund #001, General County Fund

SO ORDERED, this the 6th day of May 2010

President

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING INTEREST EARNED FROM THE PAYROLL CLEARING CHECKING ACCOUNT AND THE INSURANCE CLEARING CHECKING ACCOUNT

There came on this day for consideration the matter of transferring interest earned from the payroll clearing checking account and the insurance clearing checking account

It appears to this Board that interest has been earned in the payroll clearing checking account in the amount of \$ 84 82 and in the insurance clearing checking account in the amount of \$ 95 17 and should be transferred to the General County Fund

This Board after motion by Market and seconded by Market doth vote unanimously to transfer said amounts in the above referenced checking accounts to the General County Fund

Hloy Mok.

SO ORDERED, this the 6th day of May, 2010

IN THE MATTER OF INTERFUND LOANS FOR CLAY COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

There came on this day for consideration the matter of an inter fund loan of \$ 1,479 25 to fund #116, Volunteer Fire Insurance Rebate Monies Fund from fund #114, Volunteer Fire Fund

It appears to this Board that it is necessary to loan \$ 1,479 25 to fund #116, Volunteer Fire Insurance Rebate Monies Fund from fund #114, Volunteer Fire Fund in order for the fund to have a sufficient cash balance to cover the claims paid for the month of April 2010 in anticipation of receiving the Volunteer Fire Insurance Rebate reimbursement monies from the State of Mississippi

Therefore, after motion by ______ and seconded by ______ and seconded by ______ this Board doth vote unanimously to loan \$ 1,479 25 from fund #114, Volunteer Fire Fund to fund #116, Volunteer Fire Insurance Rebate Monies Fund

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of May, 2010

Fley McK-President

IN THE MATTER OF SALVAGING MATERIALS ON THE EXISTING BRIDGE ON PHEBA COLONY ROAD IN DISTRICT NO 5 TO BE USED ON OTHER CLAY COUNTY BRIDGES

There came this day for consideration in the matter of salvaging the material on Project No STP-0739(23)B on the present Bridge on Pheba Colony Road in District No 5, to be used for other bridges in Clay County, Mississippi and upon motion duly made, seconded, and passed unanimously it was directed that the existing materials be salvaged to be used on other county bridges

SO ORDERED this, the ____day of

Clay County Board of Supervisors

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF CLAY

I Harmon A Robinson, Chancery Clerk in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Order Salvaging Materials which is on file in this office

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this the 6 Till of

2010

NO		

IN THE MATTER OF PLACING ON THE INVENTORY OF DISTRICT 3 A 1995 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK

There came on this day for consideration the matter of placing on the inventory of District 3 a 1995 International Truck

It appears that a 1995 International truck D3-099 was removed from the District 3 inventory in error and

It appears that the said truck has never been disposed of and has been continuously used by District 3

After motion by Mr Davis and second by Mr Lummus this Board doth vote unanimously to reinstate D3-099 a 1995 International truck to District 3 inventory

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of May, 2010

IN THE MATTER OF A PERMIT APPLICATION FOR A UTILITY EASEMENT

There came on this day for consideration the matter of a permit application for a utility easement.

This Board doth vote unanimously to appro	ove the attached permit application of ATET
W Hazelisod Kead	_, which has been approved by the County
Engineer Robert Calvert.	,
SO ORDERED, this thedzy of	May 20 10
<u> Li</u>	byt I Mike
PRES	SIDENT

FORM SAD ROW-U2

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR USE AND OCCUPANCY AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR ADJUSTMENT OF A UTILITY WITHIN ROAD OR HIGHWAY RIGHT OF-WAY

FACILY ALONG OR ACROSS <u>Hazelwood</u> COUNTY ROAD
PROJECT NO COUNTY OF
UTILITY NAME AT&T BY Mrg OSP Ping & Dsgn (Company Title)
ADDRESS 1002 Main St, Columbus, MS 39701 herein called APPLICANT Proposes to
construct <u>telecommunications</u> Utility Facility Along or across <u>Hazelwood Rd</u> (Name
of Road) County road said facility to be installed between Sta and Sta of Project
No and within road or highway right-of-wav and hereby makes application to the County
for the construction permit Attached hereto are drawings or plans for the construction which will
not be changed or altered without approval of the Board of Supervisors or its authorized
representative

WHEREAS, the legislature of Mississippi has heretofore granted to the Applicant the right to locate its facilities upon, across under over and along public highways and streets within the State of Mississippi. Applicant agrees to comply with the applicable provisions of S.O.P. No SAD II-2-8, Policy for the Accommodation of Utility Facilities within the Rights-of Way of County Federal Aid and State Aid Highways (hereinafter referred to as the Policy.) promulgated by the State Aid Engineer and dated January 1. 1983, and which is hereby made a part of this Application Agreement, and agrees to perform the construction according to the applicable industry code and according to the plans and specification for the Project.

The Applicant shall be responsible for future maintenance and repair of the facilities. The Applicant shall make future adjustment in or relocate, the facilities located within road or highway right-of-way when required for highway widening or other highway construction, and its right to reimbursement of its costs if any, shall be in accordance with State law in effect at the time such adjustment or relocation is made. Futher, any maintenance repair or construction shall be done in such a manner as to occasion no unreasonable interference with the normal flow and safety of traffic.

FORM-SAD ROW U2

A general description of the size type, nature and extent of the Utility work to be done is as follows

Place approximately 350 buried fiber cable beginning from the handhole at the intersectison of HWY 46 and Hazelwood Rd continueing to the existing At&T beside firestation #6

The Applicant understands and agrees that except as herein granted no right title claim or easement to said road right-of-way is granted by the issuance of this permit and that if this Utility Facility is not place within the allowable horizontal and vertical limits as listed in the general provisions of the Policy it will be adjusted to comply with same without cost to the County unless the variance from the Policy has been approved by the granting of the Permit pursuant to this application

The Applicant further understands that the Utility's engineering, plant or other personnel will be responsible for the staking and construction supervision of the work set out above and as shown on the attached plans

<u>Clay</u> County agrees to the following stipulations

- (1) To cooperate with the Utility Company in every way to avoid conflicts in the location construction and maintenance of the County Highway and Utility Facility
- (2) To pursue any and all legal means to see that Policy Standards except to the extent of any variance shown on the plans filed herewith and approved are complied with in the facility installation
- (3) If the County Engineer or other authorized representative of the Board of Supervisors approved the drawings sketches and plans submitted by the Applicant he shall so indicate by signing and dating the Permit Approval at the end of this Application, and the Applicant may proceed with the installation of the drawings sketches and plans are not approved he shall promptly noutly the Applicant, and advise it of the reason or reasons. He will also act as the duly appointed representative of the Board of Supervisors and will give his approval to the completed work as being in compliance with the location and standards shown in the Policy and in this Agreement for the installation.
- (4) That all joint highway construction and utility adjustment or relocation operations will comply with the requirements of Section S 105 06 and Section S 107 18 Mississippi Standard Specifications for State Aid Road and Bridge Construction 1989 edition (or current edition)
- (5) Should any term or provision of this Applicant Agreement conflict with the law of the State of Mississippi the Mississippi Constitution or the United States Constitution or impair or deny to the Applicant or the County any right protected thereby it shall be deemed amended to conform to said law or Constitution

--2--(Rev 6-14-90)

FORM-SAD ROW-U2

WITNESS the signature of the Applicant this the 23rd day of April, 2010

Ву	Taron L. Suett
	Mgr OSP Plng & Dsgn
~	
	-
AGREED TO AND APPROVED BY	
$\mathcal{C} \mathcal{D}$	
COUNTY	
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
· Plat 1 / lat	5/6/2010
County Engineer	(month) (day) (year)
County Engineer	
DV ODDED OF THE DOADD OF SIMEDINGODS	The state of the s
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,	Dated the Day of,
19/20 10 of lay	County, Mississippi The permit for the
Ø	-
installation or adjustment of the utility applied for abo	ove is granted
	
	5 8
3	
(Rev 6-14-	90)

|--|

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING THE CLOSEOUT PACKAGE FOR WHITE STATION WATER ASSOCIATION

There came on this day for consideration the matter of approving the closeout package for White Station Water Association

After motion by Mr Horton and second by Mr McKee and this Board doth vote unanimously to approve the closeout list as presented and marked as exhibit A This being the White Water project #1124-07-013-PF-01

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of May, 2010

| Hory Miles
| PRESIDENT

Mississippi Development Authority Community Services Division Recipient's Closeout Checklist

Recipient: Clay County

Contract# 1124-07-013-PF-01

In compliance with the requirements of the MDA_CSD Recipient Close-out procedure and the terms and conditions of the contract, the following close-out documents are enclosed (Check the appropriate boxes concerning each of the closeout documents Explain fully any items not submitted or any item to be sent separately. Use separate sheet, if necessary.)

Type of Document	Enclosed	Not Applicable	Sending Separately	Unable to Furnish
1 Certification of Completion	Х			
2 Funding Sources Summary Report	Х			
3 Recipient Performance Certification Report	X	<u> </u>		
4 Agreement Relative to Closeout	х			
5 Outstanding Claimant's List		L x		
6 Inventory and Program Income		х		
7 Final Request for Cash Consolidated Support Sheet	X			
8 Refund Check		x		
9 Other (Specify)				

Explanation/Comments	 	
More		
•		

EXhibit A

G()

CSD Instruction 08/19/200

5/5-2010

месинал, сыу соилку Mississippi Development Authority Contract# 1124-07-013-PF-01 Grants Programs Grant # 1124-07-013-PF-01 National Objective: Low and moderate income Certificate of Completion Program Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) 14 228 Final Statement of Cos To Be Completed by Recipient Program Activity Categories COBG HOME or ESG Funds Only Other Funds Only All Funds Actual Total Other Funds MDA Actual otal Approvec MOA Budgeted Funds Only Grant Expenditures Paid Funds maunung MIDA Total Other Expenditures Expenditures Paid (MDA Funds +Other Funds) Grant Funds Funds Budgeted Administration
IDIS Activity Number 9675 21 500 00 2 21 500 00 \$ \$ \$ 2! 30 \$ 3 42 + \$ Administration \$ 3 500 00 3 500 00 \$ \$ -S Application Preparation 5 25 000 00 S 25 000 00 s \$ \$ 25 --\$ Ac wify Total IDIS Activity Number \$ 407 000 00 \$ 407 000 00 \$ 1 270 641 6 Public Facilities Water \$ 432 000 00 \$ 863 641 61 \$ (431 641 61) \$ \$ 2 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ 407 000 00 \$ 407 000 00 \$ 863 641 61 \$ (431 641 61) \$ 1 270 641 E Activity Total (Line 21 31) Select Activity Type IDIS Activity Number 5 \$ \$ 3 \$ \$ \$ <u>s</u> \$ 5 \$ \$ \$

5

\$ 432 000 00 \$ 432 000 00 \$

Computation of Grant Balance		-
Grant Agreement Amount	s	432,000 00
Amount for Unsettled Third Party Claims	s	
Grant Amount Received	s	432 000 00
Grant Amount De-obligated or released	5	
Amount of Refunds (this amount shall be repaid to the State by che and must include the following)	eck 5	
(a) Unexpended Funds Amount	s	
(b) Outstanding Claimant's Amount (as applicable)	\$	
(c) Total Amount Refunded	s	_

Activity Total (Line 35 45)

Activities Grand Totals (Lines 18+32+46)

Check #	N/A

S

S

S 1 295 641 6

432 000 00 \$ 863 641 61 \$ (431 541 61

J -----

State of Mississippi Pecia ent Clay County

Contract# 1124-07-013-PF-01

Grant # 1124-07-013-PF-01 Mississippi Development Authority Grants Programs Low and moderate income National Objective Program Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) 14 228 Certificate of Completion Final Statement of Cost

To Ba Completed by Recipient
Other Fe Program Activity Categories COSG HOME or ESG Funds Only All Funds Other Funds Only MDA Actual Grant Expenditures Paid Actual Total Other Funds Expenditures Paid Total Approved Expenditures (MDA Funds +Other Funds) Remaining MDA Grant Funds Remaining Othe Funds MDA Budgeted Funds Only Total Other Funds Budgeted

63

5/5/2010

PAGE # 2

CSO Instruction 08/19/2009

Agreement Relative to Closeout of Community Services Division Grant Programs

RECIPIENT	Clay County C	ONTRACT # 1124-07-013 PF-01
	st is between Clay County sippi Development Authority Community Services Division (Division)
-	his Agreement desire to closeout Recipient's CSD Grant (i.e. or 1124-07 013-PF-01 (the Grant)	CDBG HOME ESG)
Because of regu	ulatory and legislative changes the Division no longer require	s a tinal audit of an individual grant at closeout
Rather than wa	iting for Recipient's next periodic audit, the parties desire to c	loseout the Grant subject to subsequent audit(s)
THEREFORE	in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein the	parties to this Agreement agree as follows
	n waives the requirement in 24 CFR Subsection 570 512 of th audit of the Grant prior to closeout	e submission of anv required audits and/or
•	rill submit to the Division its required audits or subsequent audits and which shall cover all periods in which any grant costs. It	* *
•	nail remit to the Division the amount of any ineligible costs the audit(s) which disallowances are identified by the Federal and	
grant Recip	pient agrees to abide by all governing laws and regulations	occessions parties relative to the closeout of the
Certificate of	<u>Completion</u>	
the best of any Recipient for the America or the	that all activities undertaken by the Recipient with funds pro- knowledge been carried out in accordance with the grant agre- ne payment of all unpaid costs and unsettled third party claims. State of Mississippi is under no obligation to make any further eof and that every statement and amount set forth in this instrains date.	eement that proper provision has been made by the sidentified hereof that the United States of er payment to the Recipient under the grant
I hereby certify performance m	formance Certification Report that all planned and actual beneficianies the ethic benefician leasures are correct as stated on the Recipient Performance Ce t as of this date	es information, census information and the rtification Report are to the best of my knowledge
CERTIFICAT	TE OF RECIPIENT'S COMPLIANCE	
Paid & Payabl agents and em- contract excep	terms of said contract and in consideration of the sum of the by MDA, CSD) upon payment of the said sum does reminished the said from all liabilities obligations claims and to the tollowing	se release and discharge MDA CSD its officers demands whatsoever under or ansing from the said
a Specified cl Contractor	aims in stated amounts or in estimated amounts where the amas follows	ounts are not susceptible of exact statement by the
	попе	
	(If none so state)	
5/5/201 0	Page 1 of 3	CSD Instruction 08/19/2009
	6 3	
		

1

Agreement Relative to Closeout of Community Services Division Grant Programs

R	ECIPIENT:	Clay County	CONTRACT #- 1124-07-013 PF-01
b	arising out of	the performance of the	e said contract, which are not known to the Contractor on the date of execution of this gives notice in writing to the MDA, CSD within the period specified in the said contract.
С		closeout, for costs who settle Worker's Compe	ich result from the liability to pay Unemployment Insurance costs under a reimbursement insation claims
<u>A:</u>	ssignment of F	Refunds, Rebates and C	<u>Credits</u>
			and in consideration of the reimbursement of costs and payment of fees as provided in the number the Contractor hereby does the following.
a			e to MDA CSD all right, title and interest to all refunds rebates credits or other reon) arising or which may hereafter accrue thereunder
ь	amounts (incl so collected.	luding interest thereon The reasonable costs of SD as stated in the said	be necessary to effect prompt collection of all such refunds rebates credits or other due or which may become due and to forward promptly to MDA, CSD) for any proceeds of any such action to effect collection shall constitute allowable costs when approved by a contract and may be applied to reduce any amount otherwise payable to MDA, CSD
c	amounts due in connection	(including any interest	, CSD as to any claim or suit in connection with such refunds rebates credits or other thereon) to execute any protest pleading, application, power of attorney or other papers not MDA, CSD or the Federal Grant of Agency to represent it at any hearing trial or other nor suit.
<u>[n</u>	ventory Certifi	catton (Select One)	
а.			y certifies that all items of materials and equipment purchased, furnished, or transferred tor were done so in accordance with the terms and conditions of said contract.
ь	x	The Contractor hereb said contract	y certifies that no equipment was furnished or acquired under the terms and conditions of
_		nent of Compliance the Federal State and I	Local requirements of the said contract have been complied with.
Ιb	utstandung CI ereby certify ti rrect		stated in the Outstanding Claimants List page is to the best of my knowledge true and
Ih		Program Income hat the information as	stated in the Inventory and Program Income page is to the best of my knowledge true
Ιh	ereby certify t	or Cash Consolidated hat the information as ledge true and correct	stated on the enclosed in the Final Request for Cash Consolidated Support Sheet is to the
Th	us Agr ee ment	is executed by the Par-	ties on the date indicated by their respective signatures
5/5	/2010		Page 2 of 3 CSD Instruction 08/19/2009
			64
	-		

Agreement Relative to Closeout of Community Services Division Grant Programs

RECIPIENT Clay County	CONTRACT # 1124-07-013-PF-01
IN WITNESS THEREOF THIS Agreement and Certification of C this day of May 6 2010	ontract Compliance has been executed
Clay County	WITNESSED BY
Hloyd Tom Skr BY SIGNATORY OFFICIAL	1 / Wellan Color
President Board of Supervisors Control	dy Lee S. Clemen
DATE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY COMMUNITY SERVICES DIVISION BY SIGNATORY OFFICIAL	
TITLE	
DATE	

65

5/5/2010

Page 3 of 3

CSD Instruction 08/19/2009

CALVERT - SPRADLING ENGINEERS, INC

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
PO DRAWER 1078
WEST POINT MISSISSIPPI 39773
PHONE (662) 494-7101

ROBERT L CALVERT PE STANLEY J SPRADLING PE

SUITES
301 HWY 45 ALT NORTH

March 29, 2010

Mr Harry Lockhart
Mississippi Department of Health
Bureau of Environmental Health
P O Box 1700
Jackson MS 39215

RE WHITE STATION WATER ASSOCIATION, INC., PWS ID# 0130020

PART 1 - 50 000 GALLON GROUND STAORAGE TANK (MSDH Plan #111364)
PART 2 - 100 000 CALLON FLATER TO A COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Deal Mr Locknart

Please find he enclosed 11 N17 as-built plans on Part 1 Part 2, and Part 3 of the above referenced project. I have also enclosed a copy of the clear bacteriological results and the Mississippi State Department of Health Transmittal Form.

We would now like to indicate that the project has been completed in substantial compliance with the approved plans and specifications

Stricere y

Chyraf LD Chvi-Hone Lin P.E.

CHL ms

Enclosure

CC Winie Station Water Association (w/as-built plans)

FINAL INSPECTION ROSTER

DATE <u>April 7 2010</u>	PROJECT NO	205016
PROJECT Part 1 50 000 GALLON GROUND STORAGE TANK PART 2 100 000		
	AND PART3 WATER SYSTE	M LVPROVEMENTS
OWNER White Station Wa	ater Association Inc	
Name	Company Name	Telephone No
CHYZ HONG LZN	Calvert-Spradling Ei gireers	662-494-7101
Somey Souding	Calvert-Spradling Engineers	662-494-7101
Daul Gibbs	Cathata States extended	567-491-6519
Tommy Hi Caves	Calvert-Spradling	462-494-7101
Je 2/1/11/0	MALC JAC	275-6000
SAMMY PEBRSON	WATE STATION WATER	369 3263
Jan 15		
Lun Diese	4-D Coust.	773-4734
these Nichols	Dours was the Tree	المنتر و المار
I MILLER	White States Work	E614947113
Lake Flowers	Rural Choelement	601-965-4322
Roner Gilbert	Rural Deselopment	601-965-4322
10 lift Russell	(1)	662-3238031
DUNLAD CATTERDY	_ //	11 11 11
Comments Rus Burd	n GTRD	162 324-78(a)
U	·	



April 9 2010

Chy, Hong Lin P E
Calvert Spradhug Engineers Inc
Consulting Engineers
P O Drawer 1078
West Point, Mississippi 39773

RE Write Station Water Association PWS ID# 0130020
Part 3-Water Distribution Improvements
Initial Approval # 111366
Final Approval # 113668
Clay County

Dear Mr Lin

We have received your letter of certification, rs-builts, and bacteriological sample results for the above referenced project and herebuisture Vissussippi State Department of "Jeath final approval"

We are retaining the information that our submitted for our files.

Sincerely

Kenh Allen PE Director Bureau of Public Water Supply

pc Responsible Official

Certified Operator Regional Engineer County Environmentalist

j

570 East Woodro Wilsun Pos Office Box 1700 * Jackson MS 39215 1700 601 576 8090 865 HLTHY4U * www.HealthyMS.com

Equa Cono uni y in Employment/Services



April 9 2010

Chil-Hong Lin P E
Cal ert-Spradling Engineers Inc
Consulting Ergineers
P D Drawer 1073
West Point Mississippi 39773

RE white Station (ater Association Pws ID# 0137620 Part 2-100 000 Gallon Elevated Tank Initial Approval # 113667 Clay County

Dear Mr _in

we have received your letter of certification, as-pulls, and pacteriological sample results for the above referenced project and hereovissue (issues poi State

Te are retaining the information that you submitted for our files

Sincerely

Keith Allen PE Director Bureau of Public Water Supply

pc Responsible Official
Certified Operator

Regional Engineer County Environmentalist

Equal Opportunity in Employmen/Senrices



April 9 2010

Chyr Fong in PE
Calvert-Spradling Ingineers Inc
Consulting Ingineers
P O Drawer 1028
West Point Mississippi 19773

RE White Station Water -ssociation PWS ID# 0130020
Part 1-50 100 Gallon Ground Storage Tank

Initial -pproval # 111364
Pinal -ppro al # 1_3666
Cla County

Dear \r Jin

We have received our letter of certification as builts and bacteriological sample results for the above reterenced project and nearby issue (ississippi State Department of Fealth final approval

Suncerel

Keich Ailen PE Director

Bureau of Public Water Supply

pc Responsible Official

Certified Operator Regional Engineer

County Environmentalist

Mississippi Development Authority Community Services Division Request for Cash

Program	Community Development B c.,k Grad	it Program				
Section A Gene	eral Information		Sei	ction B Project Informati	on	
Racipient	Clay County Board of Supervisors		Grant No	Contra		Project No
Mailing Address	Post Office Box 815		1124	1124 07 0	013-PF 01	
Street Address	205 Court Street			Services Rendered		Request No
City State Zip	West Point MS 39773		From		т	3/final
Telephone No	(662) 494 3124		April 1 2010	Thru	April 30 2010	MOA Staff L bals
						<u> </u>
Section C Requ	lest Per Activity					
	Activity Description	Budget Amount	Total Pnor Request to Date	This Request	Remaining Balance	Activity Numbers
1	Adminis ration	\$ 25 000 00	\$ 4 000 00	\$ 21 000 00	<u>s</u>	9675
2	Public Facilities	\$ 407 000 00	\$ 407 000 00	<u>s</u>	<u>s</u>	9674
3		,			<u>\$</u> _	
4		. <u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	
5		·			<u>\$</u>	
6		•	*·* <u> </u>		<u>s</u>	
7		·	<u>-</u>		\$	
8		·			\$	
g					3	
10		<u> </u>			<u>s</u>	
	Total	\$432 000 00	<u>5</u> 411 000 00	\$ 21 0 00	<u>s</u>	
i Hereby Certify That (a) the services cover diby this equest have not been received from this direct discovernminal (b) this mount of the content of the co						
ls this your final	request for cash on this contract?		X	YES		NO
	Signature of Authorized Office	SK-	5/6/2010 Date Signed	<u>.</u>	Phylis W Benson GTPD0 Prepared By	
_	Floyd McKee, President Typed Name and Title of Authoriz	ed Official		_	(662) 324 7860 Preparer s Telepho	one No
		To be co	ompleted by MOA Aut	thorized Official		
APPROVED BY CATE Signature Authorized MDA Representative						
IDIS Vou it r Numb	Vend Number	Fund N mber	Cost C ter	Act Ry Code	0 g	Coulty Code Expense
			_ 			
						

NO	
----	--

IN THE MATTER OF RENEWING THE HEALTH INSURANCE WITH BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD FOR 2010-2011

There came on this day for consideration the matter of renewing the health insurance with Blue Cross-Blue Shield for 2010-2011

After motion by Mr Davis and second by Mr Lummus this Board doth vote unanimously to renew the health care coverage with Blue Cross-Blue Shield through the Galloway Chandler McKinney agency at the rates reflected in the attached exhibit A

SO ORDERED this the 6th day of May, 2010

PRESIDEN

This Board doth recess until 9a m on May 27, 2010

Insurance Renewals

Current Rate Employee Emp+Family \$495 51 \$649 01

Renewal Rate Employee Emp+Family \$520 29 \$681 47

Amount of Increase Employee Emp+Family \$32 46 \$24 78

*Increase to employee share is \$7.68

Assurant Life

Current Rate Employee Officials **\$**9 54 \$12 19

Renewal Rate Employee Officials \$10 44 \$13 34

Amount of Increase Employee Officials \$0.90 \$1 15

Voluntary Selection:

Ameritas Dental	
Employee Only	
Employee + 1	
Employee + 2 or more	

Current Rate	•
\$21 16	
\$43 24	
\$69 00	

Renewal Rate	Amount of Increase	
\$25 12	\$3 96	
\$51 32	\$8 08	
\$81 92	\$12 92	

Current Rate Renewal Rate Amount of Increase **Employee Only** \$7 66 \$7 66 \$0.00 \$1165 \$1165 \$0.00 Employee + 1 \$20 46 \$20.46 \$0.00 Employee + 2 or more

BFVNK LHIS LYCE LELL

INLENLIONYFIX